

Court No. - 65

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 44661 of 2023

Applicant :- Ram Sewak

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Chandra Prakash Pandey, Indra Jit Singh, Syed Ali Imam

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Shailendra Kumar Tripathi

Hon'ble Krishan Pahal, J.

1. List has been revised.

2. Learned counsel for the applicant is present.

3. The bail application of the co-accused persons has been decided the co-ordinate Bench (Hon'ble Ajay Bhanot, J.) of this Court vide order dated 04/05.09.2024, as such, in the light of the Administrative Order of Hon'ble the Chief Justice dated 12.08.2024, put up this case, if possible, on **30th January, 2025** in the additional cause list before appropriate Court.

Order Date :- 21.1.2025

Sumit S

(Justice Krishan Pahal)